
Baltimore County 
 
Amy Kirby, LGSW 
http://avalonhealers.com/ 
amyk@avalonhealers.com 
410-707-9987 
 
Emily Wilson, PsyD 
www.dremilywilson.com  
emilywilsonpsyd@gmail.com 
443-281-3675 
 
Harriette Wimms, PhD 
http://villagefamilysupportcenter.com/ 
drharriette@gmail.com 
410-578-5328 
 
Jessica Rothstein, PsyD 
www.gbcc.com 
410-760-9079 
 
Olivia Baylor, LCPC 
www.liferevisions.com 
liferevisionsllc@gmail.com 
410-870-5615 
 
Brett Davis, PsyD 
www.gbcc.com 
410-760-9079 
 
Brenda Dorsch, PhD 
https://www.lifejourneycounseling.net/index.php 
410-303-5662 
 
Christina Law, LCSW-C 
www.mettallc.com 
christinalaw@mettallc.com 
410-302-5412 
 
Akintunde Morakinyo, PhD 
https://www.giftspsych.com/ 
giftspsych@gmail.com 
410-941-8495 
 
Nicolas Etheridge, LGPC 
www.bwellcounselingservices.com 



nick@bwellcounselingservices.com 
443-991-8942 
 
Baltimore City 
 
Amber Hager, PhD 
https://www.psychologytoday.com/us/therapists/amber-hager-baltimore-md/404629  
amberhagerphd@gmail.com 
315-263-3560 
 
Brianna Veres, LGPC 
https://www.psychologytoday.com/us/therapists/brianna-veres-baltimore-md/808499 
410-457-9126 
 
Della Collins, LCSW-C 
https://www.brighterfuturecounseling.net/OurTherapists.en.html 
della.s.collins@gmail.com 
443-873-8727 
 
Lindsay McClune, LMSW 
https://www.brighterfuturecounseling.net/OurTherapists.en.html  
lmcclune@brighterfuturecounseling.net  
443-873-8727 
 
Jennifer Milner, LCPC 
https://www.brighterfuturecounseling.net/OurTherapists.en.html  
jmilner@brighterfuturecounseling.net  
443-873-8727 x 3002 
 
Lindsey Weikert, LCSW-C 
https://www.brighterfuturecounseling.net/OurTherapists.en.html  
lweikert@brighterfuturecounseling.net  
443-873-8727 
 
Lauren Going, LCSW-C 
https://www.goingtothrive.net/team  
info@goingtothrive.net 
410-970-2404 
 
Tosh Provancher, LCMFT 
https://www.psychologytoday.com/us/therapists/tosh-j-provancher-baltimore-md/179813 
443-286-1125 
 
Matt Malouf, PhD 
https://maloufcounseling.com/ 



mmaloufphd@gmail.com 
443-885-0889 
 
Elise Smithmyer, LCSW-C 
https://psychcaremd.com 
410-941-3408 
 
Elizabeth Holmes, LCPC 
https://www.brighterfuturecounseling.net/OurTherapists.en.html  
eholmes@brighterfuturecounseling.net  
443-873-8727 x 103 
 
Stefani Levin, LCSW-C 
https://www.stefanilevintherapy.com/  
410-892-1558 
 
Kasey Serdar, PhD 
https://www.kaseyserdar.com/ 
410-989-3905 
 
Jen Hodo-Powell, LCSW-C 
https://baltimorecenterforpsychotherapy.com/jen-hodopowell-bio  
jhp.psychotherapy@gmail.com  
443-240-5406 
 
Noelle Benach, LCPC 
https://www.spacebetweencounselingservices.com/work-with-noelle/  
Noelle@SpaceBetweenCounselingServices.com 
443-863-8670 
 
David Avruch, LCSW-C 
http://davidavruch.space/  
davruch@gmail.com  
443-272-5932 
 
Hawn Therapy and Consulting – multiple providers 
https://hawntherapyandconsulting.com/  
info@hawntherapyandconsulting.com  
410-835-4696 
 
HoneyB Wellness- Multiple Providers 
https://honeybwellness.com/book-an-appointment/ 
admin@honeybwellness.com 
443-708-7673 
 
Anne Arundel County 



 
Heather Chase, LCSW-C 
https://www.chasecounseling.com/  
heather@chasecounseling.hush.com 
443-610-2279 
 
Kevin Gormley, PsyD 
www.gbcc.com 
410-760-9079 
 
Kimberly Meyers Libby, PsyD 
https://www.psychologytoday.com/us/therapists/kimberly-meyers-libby-arnold-md/376035 
libbypsychwellness@gmail.com 
410-279-8263 
 
Kimberly Gillette, LCSW-C 
https://www.psychologytoday.com/us/therapists/kimberly-e-gillette-arnold-md/296915 
413-650-1151 
 
Julie Eastin, PhD 
http://www.julieaeastinphd.com/ 
Juile@julieeastinphd.hush.com 
734-796-1527 
 
Stacey Jackson-Roberts, LCSW-C 
https://www.psychologytoday.com/us/therapists/stacey-jackson-roberts-rockville-md/327270 
202-335-6374 
 
Tyler Calabrese, PsyD 
https://tylercalabrese.wixsite.com/calabresepsych 
tylercalabrese@yahoo.com 
443-292-9151 
 
Montgomery County 
 
Tracy Bloom, PsyD 
https://integrativepsychs.com/dr-tracy-bloom/  
tbloom@integrativepsychs.com 
240-388-9409 
 
Robyn Zeiger, LCPC 
https://www.drrobynzeiger.com/  
rzeiger@drrobynzeiger.com  
301-445-7333 
 
Emily Rizzo, LCPC 



https://www.counselingcenterofmaryland.com/emily-rizzo 
emily@ccmtherapy.com 
301-519-8010 
 
Bithia Reed, PhD 
https://opendoorpsych.com/ 
240-630-2220 
 
Julie Murphy, PhD 
https://psychcaremd.com/meet-our-team-2/silver-spring/ 
240-780-8884 
 
Nicole Hast, LCPC 
https://capitalconnectionscounseling.com/nicole-hast 
301-971-2950 
 
Shawn MacDonald, PhD 
http://www.macdonaldpsychology.com/ 
SMacDonaldPhD@mac.com 
301-358-6421 
 
Lia Bostian, LCPC 
http://www.liabostian.com/ 
301-678-3385 
 
Lissa Mantell, LCSW-C 
https://mantelltherapy.com/ 
301-960-8546 
 
Thomas Rea, LCSW-C 
https://reatherapy.com/ 
thomas@reatherapy.com 
202-802-6903 
 
Vanitha Nair, PhD 
http://www.vanithanairphd.com/ 
301-525-3865 
 
Randall Ehrbar, PsyD 
http://genderoptions.com 
info@genderoptions.com 
301-919-7787 
 
Sarah Gilden, LCPC 
http://www.outsidetheboxcounseling.com/ 
sarah@outsidetheboxcounseling.com  



240-670-6822 
 
Stephanie Park, PhD 
http://www.rimgmd.com/doctors/stephanie-park/ 
301-762-5020 
 
Cari Brown-Duncan, LCSW 
https://www.releasementalhealth.com/ 
hello@releasementalhealth.com 
301-265-5754 
 
Denise Holland, MD 
https://www.releasementalhealth.com/ 
hello@releasementalhealth.com 
301-265-5754 
 
Frederick County 
 
Multiple Providers at the Maryland Center for Gender and Intimacy 
https://www.mdcenterforgenderandintimacy.com/kate-macshane 
kate@marylandcenterforgenderandintimacy.com    
301-360-4349 
  
   
 
Howard County 
 
Amanda Jones, PhD 
https://www.psychologytoday.com/us/therapists/amanda-marie-jones-columbia-md/288176  
410-988-3889 
 
Sean Lare, LCSW 
http://seanlare.com/  
counseling@seanlare.com 
410-689-9074 
 
Cathy Wackford, LCSW  
http://www.ahealingplaceincolumbia.com/ 
cathy@ahealingplaceincolumbia.com 
410-309-0909 
 
Kate Oliver, LCSW-C 
http://www.ahealingplaceincolumbia.com/ 
kate@ahealingplaceincolumbia.com 
410-309-0909 
 



Bertha Carrelli, LCSW 
http://www.ahealingplaceincolumbia.com/ 
bertha@ahealingplaceincolumbia.com 
410-309-0909 
 
Stephanie Durnford, LCPC 
https://anintentionalpauseinc.com/ 
stephanie@anintentionalpauseinc.com 
443-848-3760 
 
Adrien Leacy, LMSW 
https://www.therapyden.com/therapist/adrien-leacy-baltimore-md 
443-365-2421 
 
Lillian Sylvester, PhD, LCPC 
https://tealfirecounseling.com/ 
info@tealfirecounseling.com  
240-708-4947 
 
Emilie Lawson, PsyD 
www.howardcountytherapy.com 
drlawson@howardcountytherapy.com 
410-949-6859 
 
 
 
 


